20% as recommended by the Board of Directors.

4) To appoint auditors of the company and fix their remuneration for the financial year 2018-19.  

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

5) To consider, subject to declaration of the final dividend as above, capitalization of a sum of Rs. 110,000,000   
 (Rupees One hundred ten million) by way of issue of 11,000,000 fully paid bonus shares of Rs. 10 each and if   
 thought fit to pass an ordinary resolution in the matter.

RESOLVED THAT: 

“RESOLVED THAT a sum of Rs. 110,000,000 (Rupees One Hundred Ten million) out of Reserves of the Company 
available for appropriation as at June 30, 2018, be capitalized and applied for issue of 11,000,000 (Eleven million) 
ordinary shares of Rs. 10/- each allotted as fully paid bonus shares to the members of the Company whose names 
appear on the register of members as at close of business on September 07, 2018 in the proportion of one shares of 
every five shares held (i.e.